

No. 17-5639

In The Supreme Court of the United States

Adaucto Chavez-Meza, Petitioner,

v.

United States of America, Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

TODD A. COBERLY
COBERLY & MARTINEZ, LLLP
1322 Paseo de Peralta
Santa Fe, NM 87501
(505) 989-1029
todd@coberlymartinez.com

Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER.....	1
I. The Decision Below Conflicts With Multiple Circuits That Require District Courts to Provide Some Explanation When Declining to Grant Proportional Sentence Reductions Pursuant to § 3582(c)(2)	2
II. The Issue Presented is Narrow, Focused, and Suitable for Review.....	5
A. The Decision Below Was Not Factbound.....	5
B. The Record Does Not Indicate the Reasons for the District Court’s Decision.....	6
III. The Issue Presented Is Important and Recurring	8
CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Gall v. United States</i> , 552 U.S. 38 (2007)	1
<i>Northcross v. Bd. of Educ.</i> , 412 U.S. 427 (1973)	2
<i>Perdue v. Kenny A. ex rel. Winn</i> , 559 U.S. 542 (2010)	2
<i>Rita v. United States</i> , 551 U.S. 338 (2007)	4
<i>Taylor v. McKeithen</i> , 407 U.S. 191 (1972)	3
<i>United States v. Batista</i> , 480 F. App'x 639 (2d Cir. 2012).....	7
<i>United States v. Christie</i> , 736 F.3d 191 (2d Cir. 2013)	7
<i>United States v. Hunnicutt</i> , 664 F. App'x 521 (6th Cir. 2016).....	9
<i>United States v. Johnson</i> , 641 F. App'x 280 (4th Cir. 2016) (mem.)	4
<i>United States v. Locklair</i> , 668 F. App'x 477 (4th Cir. 2016) (mem.)	4
<i>United States v. Taylor</i> , 487 U.S. 326 (1988)	2, 3
<i>United States v. Trujillo</i> , 713 F.3d 1003 (9th Cir. 2013)	4

<i>United States v. Verdin-Garcia</i> , 824 F.3d 1218 (10th Cir. 2016)	9
<i>United States v. Washington</i> , 375 F. App'x 390 (5th Cir. 2010).....	4
<i>United States v. Zaya-Ortiz</i> , 808 F.3d 520 (1st Cir. 2015)	6, 7

Statutes

18 U.S.C. § 3553(a)	3, 6
18 U.S.C. § 3582(c)(2).....	<i>passim</i>

Other Authorities

U.S.S.G. § 1B1.10.....	7
